SB0825/623720/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 825

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Related Institutions and**"; strike beginning with "unit" in line 4 down through the first "government" in line 5 and substitute "<u>county</u>"; in line 5, strike "unit of local government" and substitute "<u>county</u>"; in the same line, strike "to inspect and"; in lines 6 and 9, in each instance, strike "related institutions and"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 7 down through "authority" in line 8 and substitute "<u>requiring that the Maryland Department of Health and certain counties equally share certain costs under certain circumstances</u>"; in line 13, strike "19–304, 19–308, 19–1406,"; and in the same line, strike ", 19–1413.1, and 19–1414".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 1 through line 4 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 28, after "(D)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT" and substitute "COUNTY"; in line 29, strike "UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT" and substitute "COUNTY"; after line 31, insert:

"(2) THE DEPARTMENT AND THE COUNTY SHALL EQUALLY SHARE
THE COSTS OF CONDUCTING SITE VISITS AND FULL SURVEYS DELEGATED BY THE
SECRETARY UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION.";

and strike line 32 in its entirety.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 13, inclusive.